
 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 LANZAROTE (January - July 2019)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE (*)

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Jul18 1,307,505 116,200 76,045 1,499,750 828,852 93,150 45,871 967,873 478,653 23,050 30,174 531,877

Jan-Jul19 1,272,653 131,097 76,116 1,479,866 833,430 107,968 40,266 981,664 439,223 23,129 35,850 498,202

Change -34,852 14,897 71 -19,884 4,578 14,818 -5,605 13,791 -39,430 79 5,676 -33,675

Change, % -2.7% 12.8% 0.1% -1.3% 0.6% 15.9% -12.2% 1.4% -8.2% 0.3% 18.8% -6.3%

BEDNIGHTS

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Jul18 10,633,579 675,491 289,539 11,598,609 6,391,384 540,601 170,809 7,102,794 4,242,195 134,890 118,730 4,495,815

Jan-Jul19 10,258,383 723,291 294,445 11,276,119 6,335,286 585,137 126,094 7,046,517 3,923,097 138,154 168,351 4,229,602

Change -375,196 47,800 4,906 -322,490 -56,098 44,536 -44,715 -56,277 -319,098 3,264 49,621 -266,213

Change, % -3.5% 7.1% 1.7% -2.8% -0.9% 8.2% -26.2% -0.8% -7.5% 2.4% 41.8% -5.9%

LENGHT OF STAY

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Jul18 8.1 5.8 3.8 7.7 7.7 5.8 3.7 7.3 8.9 5.9 3.9 8.5

Jan-Jul19 8.1 5.5 3.9 7.6 7.6 5.4 3.1 7.2 8.9 6.0 4.7 8.5

Change -0.1 -0.3 0.1 -0.1 -0.1 -0.4 -0.6 -0.2 0.1 0.1 0.8 0.0

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

J F M A M J J A S O N D

K
Guests

2018 2019

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Million
Bednights

2018 2019

-2.7%

12.8%

0.1%

-1.3%
-3.5%

7.1%

1.7%

-2.8%

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

LANZAROTE (January - July 2019)

Guests Bednights

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

LZ* FV* GC* TF* LG* LP* EH*

Guests by island of residence: 
January - July

2018 2019

0

200

400

600

800

United
Kingdom

Germany Nordics Spanish
Mainland

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Guests: January - July

2018 2019

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

  Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque
country

Canary
Islands

Others

Spanish guests: January - July

2018 2019

0

2

4

6

8

10

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Lenght of stay

2018 2019



 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 LANZAROTE (January - July 2019)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

ADR (Average Daily Rate)

REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.

Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC)
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